GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND PRICE LIST 2025

1) These General Terms and Conditions ("Terms and Conditions") were created by the owner and operator of the Golf Senza Confini golf course in Tarvisio ("Golf Course"), Golf Senza Confini S.r.l. ("Golf Senza Confini"), tax number 02708380304, with registered office at 33018 Tarvisio, Piazza Unità 10/A, issue and regulate the acquisition, exercise and termination of the temporary right to practice golf on the golf course together with other users.

2) All users of the golf course, including members of the Senza Confini Tarvisio A.S.D. Golf Club, are obliged to comply with these General Terms and Conditions without reservation.

3) Users are green fee players and holders of an annual playing permit ("authorized person/s").

PRICES GOLF SENZA CONFINI TARVISIO 2025	
Green fee 18 holes: Monday to Friday/Weekend and Holiday	€85,00/€90,00
Green fee 9 holes: Monday to Friday/Weekend and Holiday	€50,00/€55,00
Monday Ladies Day	€ 42,50
Juniors (to 19 years) green fee 50%	€ 42,50
Cart 18 holes	€ 50,00
Cart 9 holes	€ 40,00
Trolley	€ 10,00
Coin Driving Range (22 balls)	€ 2,00
Full Membership	€ 1.444,00
Golf Card Unlimited	€ 2.470,00
Second Membership	€ 777,00
Children/Youth Membership to 14 years	€ 220,00
Children/Youth Membership 15 to 19 years	€ 270,00
Youth/Students Membership 20 to 25 years	€ 620,00

4) Prices 2025 (incl. VAT, excl. association card)

5) By paying the annual game fee you automatically acquire membership in the Golf Club Senza Confini Tarvisio A.S.D. ("Association"). Membership in the Italian Golf Association (FIG), however, must also be applied for and paid in addition.

6) The person authorized to play is obliged to inform themselves about all usage, safety, course and behavior regulations before using the golf course and fully respect them. The use of the golf course by the person authorized to play is at their own risk and risk. Parents are responsible for their children. Use of the golf carts is at your own risk.

7) The person entitled to play is not entitled to a minimum use of the facility. Restrictions on the usability of the facilities - for whatever reasons - whether these lie in the sphere of the person entitled to play themselves or in the sphere of Golf Senza Confini or the club, cannot give rise to any claims by the person entitled to play. This applies in particular to any temporary unusability of the facilities due to natural events, the carrying out of necessary repairs and maintenance work and the holding of closed events. The time scope of the usability of the facilities is determined by Golf Senza Confini in accordance with weather conditions set.

8) Liability of the operator and the club for property damage or personal injury or for loss or theft of property belonging to members and persons authorized to play is expressly excluded. We are not responsible for the wardrobe.

9) Persons authorized to play are liable for any personal injury and/or property damage caused by using the golf course. The obligation to pay damages applies to the person causing the damage, regardless of whether the damage occurred to the operator's facilities or facilities, the association or to the assets of third parties. If the tortfeasor is not responsible for even slight negligence in causing the damage, he is exempt from liability. In this context, the operator refers to the safety etiquette regulations and specific course rules that are common in golf and recommends taking out sufficient golf liability insurance.

10) The General Terms and Conditions are valid until revoked or changed and can be viewed by everyone on the website www.golfsenzaconfini.com in the currently valid version.

11) Misprints, errors and changes at any time (including these general terms and conditions) are reserved.

Golf Senza Confini S.r.l.

01.01.2025